Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 86 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.28 Premier 1-800 Service

Premier 1-800 Service is an inbound service offered on a flat-rate, postalized basis. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments following an initial billing period of thirty (30) seconds. Service is provided over standard local access lines.

		MAXIMUM
4.28.1	Installation Charge:	\$0.00
4.28.2	Monthly Access:	\$40.00
4.28.3	Minimum Billing Increment:	30 seconds
4.28.4	Additional Billing Increment:	6 seconds
4.28.5	Usage Charges:	

Dollar '	Volume	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM
		Incremental	Incremental
From	То	Pricing	Pricing
\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.4600	\$0.1900
\$500.01	\$1,500.00	\$0.4400	\$0.1800
\$1,500.01	Over	\$0.4200	\$0.1700

4.28.6 Discounts: Not applicable.

4.28.7 Other: Not applicable.